	Model #
	QT10054
	QT10068
	QT13068
	QT15068

	Rated Power LP (kW)
	100
	100
	130
	150

	Rated Power NG (kW)
	100
	100
	130
	150

	Amps @ 240V, 1Ø
	417
	417
	542
	625

	Amps @ 208V, 3Ø
	347
	347
	451
	520

	Amps @ 480V, 3Ø 
	150
	150
	195
	226

	Voltage @ 60 Hz
	120/240, 1Ø
120/208, 3Ø
277/480, 3Ø
	120/240, 1Ø
120/208, 3Ø
277/480, 3Ø
	120/240, 1Ø
120/208, 3Ø
277/480, 3Ø
	120/240, 1Ø
120/208, 3Ø
277/480, 3Ø

	Phase
	Single and
3-Phase
	Single and
3-Phase
	Single and
3-Phase
	Single and
3-Phase

	Frequency
	60 Hz
	60 Hz
	60 Hz
	60 Hz

	Engine/Alternator RPM
	3600/3600
	2300/1800
	3000/1800
	3600/3600

	Engine
	5.4L V-8
	6.8L V-10
	6.8L V-10
	6.8L V-10

	Fuel Consumption LP 
(cu.ft./hr.)/(gal./hr.)
	554 (15.02)
	507 (13.9)
	719 (19.8)
	830 (22.8)

	Fuel Consumption NG (cu.ft./hr.)
	1374
	1260
	1786
	2061

	EPA/CARB Certified
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Fuel
	Natural Gas
LP Vapor
	Natural Gas
LP Vapor
	Natural Gas
LP Vapor
	Natural Gas
LP Vapor

	Engine Cooling
	Liquid
	Liquid
	Liquid
	Liquid

	Controls
	H-100
	H-100
	H-100
	H-100

	UL 2200 (US and Canada)
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Sound Output dB(A) at 23 ft. with generator operating at full load
	75
	74
	74
	76

	Sound Output dB(A) at 23 ft. with generator in WhisperTest™ low speed exercise mode
	62
	61
	61
	62

	Main Line Circuit Breaker
	450, 400, 175 Amp
	450, 400, 175 Amp
	600, 500, 225 Amp
	700, 600, 250 Amp

	Aluminum Enclosure Option
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Dimensions (L" x W" x H")
	115.2 x 36.8 x 54.8*
	115.2 x 36.8 x 54.8*
	115.2 x 36.8 x 54.8*
	115.2 x 36.8 x 54.8*

	Unit Wt. (lbs.) (steel/aluminum)
	2311/2137
	2705/2531
	2873/2699
	2666/2492


* Does not include measurement of exhaust stack(s)

